

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 1904-1915/2015

STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SH. INDER MOHAN SHARMA AND ORS. ETC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1953/2015

T.P.(C) No. 1955-1958/2015

T.P.(C) No. 1991-2006/2015

T.P.(C) No. 2008-2012/2015

T.P.(C) No. 2020-2044/2015

T.P.(C) No. 2054-2059/2015

T.P.(C) No. 19/2016

T.P.(C) No. 31-35/2016

T.P.(C) No. 15-18/2016

T.P.(C) No. 1963-1971/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Priyanka Das,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Sushma Kumari Bajaj

Date: 2016.02.22

T.P.(C) Nos. 1904-1915 &

17:00:30 TLT

Reason:

1955-1958/2015

Await certificate of service in respect of the respondents.

.....2

ITEM NO.39

-2-

TC1904-1915/2015

List the incomplete matters again on 12.04.2016.

T.P.(C) No.1953/2015

As per the office report a letter has been received from the High Court of Chhatisgarh stating therein that W.P.(S) No.2423/2015 viz.T.P.(C) No.1953/15 has been dismissed as withdrawn on 03.11.2015. Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SB

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar